
Ord No.:  2712-2021 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

Irth Solutions, LLC 

4iQ Solutions, LLC 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

Irth Solutions, LLC, 5009 Horizons Drive, Columbus, OH 43220 

4iQ Solutions, LLC, 5900 Sawmill Rd suite 220, Dublin, OH 43017 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or 

RFSQ 

Irth Solutions, LLC – Majority CC008549 exp 11/14/21 

4iQ Solutions, LLC -  Majority CC033324 exp 9/9/2022 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 
Irth Solutions will supply, integrate, and support a Ticket Management System (TMS) for the purpose of 

receiving and processing utility locate requests as generated by the Ohio 811 for the Department of Public 

Utilities. The City of Columbus, Department of Public Utilities (DPU) receives approximately 140,000 

locate requests from Ohio 811 annually.  Upon receipt of these requests, the DPU marks underground 

electric, water, sludge, and sewer facilities in the proposed excavation area. The ticket management 

system is a necessity in ensuring various buried assets are not damaged within the community.  

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

This agreement will be in effect from date of execution through and including February 28, 2023 

and may be renewed for five (5) additional successive one year terms subject to authorization of 

Columbus City Council and the certification by the City Auditor of the availability of funds for 

such purposes.  This service agreement will not automatically renew.  

 

Year 1 – Date of execution – February 28, 2023  

Year 2 – March 1, 2023 – February 29, 2024  

Year 3 – March 1, 2024 – February 28, 2025 

Year 4 – March 1, 2025 – February 28, 2026 

Year 5 – March 1, 2026 – February 28, 2027  

Year 6 – March 1, 2027 – February 28, 2028 

  

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any 

and all phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

Year 1 - $33,853.82 (Pending) 

Year 2 - $37,400.00 

Year 3 - $41,140.00 

Year 4 - $45,254.00 

Year 5 - $49,780.00 

Year 6 - $54,758.00 

Total - $262,185.82          


